
Emergency Housing Providers

REV. 7.23.2025

Eligibility Criteria:
• Adults or transition age youth, ages 18 or older.
• Someone who is unhoused.
• Current resident of LA County.
• Have had recent involvement with the justice 
system (e.g. citation, arrest, booking and/or custody

How to Make A Referral to Emergency Housing:
Call the Justice Connect Support Center �  
(833) LAC-JCOD/(833) 522-5263�
When a referral for emergency housing has been completed, 
a referral should also be made to an assigned JCOD Care 
Management (JCM) provider.

Length of Stay:
Up to 4 weeks 

Hours/Days of Work:
Referrals shall be accepted 06:00 a.m. to Midnight, 7 days a week (including holidays)

Dream Live Hope  
Foundation

2042 E. El Segundo Blvd.  
Compton, CA 90222�  

13 beds

11822 Avalon Blvd. � 
Los Angeles, CA 90061 � 

4 beds

Primary – Joseph Curtain
(626)372-7282

Secondary – Remi King
(323 )496-6623

remik@dreamlivehope.org

Site details:
Serves men and 

women

Assigned JCM 
provider:

Shields for Families

 LA Mission

310 E. Winston St.  
�Los Angeles, CA 90013�

3 beds

Primary – Kurt August
(747)474-3912

kaugust@lamission.net

Secondary – David Payne
(213)629-1227 ext. 482

Site details:
Serves men only

Assigned JCM 
provider:

Homeboy Industries

Clear Skies Ranch

18722 Strathern St.  
Reseda, CA 91335

7 beds

Primary – Tyler Melville 
(818)269-1955

tyler@clearskiesranch.org

Secondary – Gabrielle Melville 
(818)321-6297

gabrielle@clearskiesranch.org

Site details:  
Serves Men only

Assigned JCM 
provider:

Center for Living and 
Learning (CLL)

TimeList Group

43220 6th St. East 
 Lancaster CA 93535 

10 Beds

Primary – Katrina Whitson
(818)423-1676 

Katrina@timelistgroup.org 

Secondary – Yoselinne Castillo
(661) 855-1516

yoselinne@timelistgroup.org

Site details:  
Serves Men only 

Assigned JCM 
provider:

Children Center 
of Antelope Valley 

(CCAV)

Urban Social Services 
Advocacy

16700 S Hoover St. 
Gardena, CA 90247 

30 Beds

Primary –Tatiana Turner
(562) 737-2497

director@socialserviceadvocacy.com

Site details:
Serves men and 

women 

Assigned JCM 
provider:

L.A. CADA


